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Dear Parents 

Welcome to the Summer Term! 

We would like to welcome three new starters and their families to school, 

Maddie, Brooke & Logan. 

 

The Summer Term is always a very busy one so please put the following dates in 

your diary as soon as possible: 
 

CHILDREN’S CANCER RUN 

Ms Stephenson does not want to be the only person from Broomhaugh running!  

You only have until tomorrow to sign up for this run.  We have always had a good 

team of people taking part, so PLEASE sign up.  This takes place at Gosforth 

Park on Sunday 21st May. Please join our school team by registering to take part 

at www.childrenscancerrun.co.uk.  Sponsor forms can be collected from our 

school office. 
 

SCHOOL CLUBS 

We will be starting our clubs w/c Monday 8th May.  Letters have been sent out 

with regards to which clubs we have running this term.  Girls Football Club 

starts Thursday 4th May. 
 

BEAVERS 

You will have received a slip with details regarding the possibility to re-

establish a Beaver Group in Riding Mill.  For those parents who would like to 

attend the meeting it will be held tonight in school Wednesday 3rd May at 

6:15pm.  We hope to see many faces there.   
 

SCHOOL MEALS 

After years of keeping the cost the same for our wonderful school meals, we 

have had to increase the cost slightly from £2.10 to £2.30.  We are sure you 

have noticed your own food bills going up and unfortunately we have had to take 

this decision with our school meals. 

 

EXPLORERS PROJECT 

Thank you and well done to everyone who returned their 

completed Winter/Spring log book.  New activities for Spring/ 

Summer will be issued as soon as possible at the start of this     

              Summer term.  

http://www.childrenscancerrun.co.uk/
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SCHOOL PHOTOGRAPHER  

Will be in to take Class Photos on Wednesday 10th May.   

Please note the dates below – there may be more to add – further details will be 

given for event/activities as they approach: 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY  

Scouts Group Meeting @Broomhaugh 

First School   

Wednesday May 3rd  6.15 pm   

Year 1 Parent Lunch Thursday 4th May 12pm 

Broomhaugh Trail    Sunday 7th May  

Class Photos     Wednesday 10th May  

Year 2 Parent Lunch 

Arts Carousel for school 

Thursday 11th May 12pm 

 

Year 3 Parent Lunch Wednesday 17th May 12pm 

Children’s Cancer Run @ Gosforth Park Sunday 21st May 

Year 4 Parent Lunch Thursday 25th May 12pm 

Sainsbury’s Vouchers   Collecting up until 30th June 

Year 1 Celebration Thursday 25th May 2:45 

Half Term Mon 29th May – Fri 2nd June 

Newcastle Bridges Walk – Kidney research Sunday 11th June 

Outdoor Maths week w/c Mon 12th June 

Reception Celebration Thursday 15th June 2:45 

Yr 4 Leavers Service at Ncle Cathedral Wed 21st June am 

Teddy Bears Picnic lunch Thursday 22nd June 

Year 4 Leavers Night Wednesday 19th July 

Sports Week w/c Monday 26th June  

Swimming Gala Yr 4/3 pupils  Mon 26th June am 

Whole School Project (2 weeks) w/c Monday 3rd July 

w/c Monday 10th July 

Presentation of whole school project for 

parents 

Thursday 13th July - PM 

Whole School Concert Tuesday 18th July Evening 

Whole School Beach Visit Thursday 20th July 

School Closes for Summer Holidays Friday 21st July 

School Re-opens for New Academic Year Tuesday 5th September 
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